
 

2025 Income Levels Qualified Health Plans 2026 Plan Year 

 
Annual Amounts 

 

 
100% 120% 133% 138% 150% 154% 155% 160% 200% 222% 223% 230% 240% 250% 300% 350% 400% 

FAMILY 
SIZE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

POVERTY 
GUIDELINE 

1 15,650 18,780 20,815 21,597 23,475 24,101 24,258 25,040 31,300 34,743 34,900 35,995 37,560 39,125 46,950 54,775 62,600 

2 21,150 25,380 28,130 29,187 31,725 32,571 32,783 33,840 42,300 46,953 47,165 48,645 50,760 52,875 63,450 74,025 84,600 

3 26,650 31,980 35,445 36,777 39,975 41,041 41,308 42,640 53,300 59,163 59,430 61,295 63,960 66,625 79,950 93,275 106,600 

4 32,150 38,580 42,760 44,367 48,225 49,511 49,833 51,440 64,300 71,373 71,695 73,945 77,160 80,375 96,450 112,525 128,600 

5 37,650 45,180 50,075 51,957 56,475 57,981 58,358 60,240 75,300 83,583 83,960 86,595 90,360 94,125 112,950 131,775 150,600 

6 43,150 51,780 57,390 59,547 64,725 66,451 66,883 69,040 86,300 95,793 96,225 99,245 103,560 107,875 129,450 151,025 172,600 

7 48,650 58,380 64,705 67,137 72,975 74,921 75,408 77,840 97,300 108,003 108,490 111,895 116,760 121,625 145,950 170,275 194,600 

8 54,150 64,980 72,020 74,727 81,225 83,391 83,933 86,640 108,300 120,213 120,755 124,545 129,960 135,375 162,450 189,525 216,600 

Extra 
Person 

5,500 6,600 7,315 7,590 8,250 8,470 8,525 8,800 11,000 12,210 12,265 12,650 13,200 13,750 16,500 19,250 22,000 

 

Income Requirements: QHP/APTC/CSR: 
  QHP with APTC/ Supreme CSR (87): above 250% FPL up to 350% FPL  
  QHP with APTC/ Enhanced CSR (73): above 350% FPL up to 400% FPL 
  QHP Full Pay: No Income Requirements 


